Parts list
DN 50-DN 350
9
8
1
2
3
4

Pressure - Temperature-Diagram
"
Ordering example: e.g. FAA/FBA0N72526
= Manual concentric butterfly valve/High platform concentric butterfly valve ,Cast iron/nylon,EPDM,PN10,DIN Wafer,DN300
Butterfly valve
FAA=Ma
concentric
nual
   butterfly valve
A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Sealing
E.
Pressure
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
13=Alloy/CF8 (11/4")
14=Alloy/CF8M(11/4")
03=GGG40
GGG40
GGG40
GGG40
/CF8
04= /CF8M
0N= /Nylon
07= /Nickel
23=WCB/CF8
24=WCB/CF8M
33=CF8/CF8
44=CF8M/CF8M
5=Wafer
=ASME WaferA
2=PN10(12"-24")
3=PN16(11/4
    /150LB
"-10")
2=PTFE
4=NBR
6=FPM
7=EPDM
E=Silicone
16=11/4"
17=11/2"
18=2"
19=21/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
24=8"
25=10"
26=12"
27=14"
28=16"
29=18"
30=20"
31=24"
FBA=ISO5211
         concentric
         butterfly valve
6=GB Flange
L=LUG
M=ASME Flange
Type:
FAA/FBA
Manual concentric butterfly valve
ISO5211 concentric butterfly valve
PN10-16

Silicone:-20°C - +180°C
°C - +120°C
Ordering example: e.g. FBA0372718-PA1114110
= Concentric Butterfly Valve,GGG40/CF8 ,EPDM,PN10，DIN Flange，DN50,Pneumatic actuator, Double action,Anodising aluminium,Ø63mm.NBR,
Gear，0°-90°
Butterfly valve
Actuator
FBA=High platform
         center line
         butterfly valve
   A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Sealing
E.
Pressure
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
2=PN10(12"-24")
3=PN16(11/4
    /150LB
"-10")
2=PTFE
4=NBR
6=FPM
7=EPDM
E=Silicone
18=2"
19=21/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
24=8"
25=10"
26=12"
27=14"
28=16"
29=18"
30=20"
31=24"
 PA=Pneumatic
        actuator
1=Double action
2=Single action-close
3=Single action-open
1=Aluminium alloy
2=Stainless steel
1=NBR
2=HNBR
3=FKM
I.
Type
J.
Function
K.
Material
L + M.
Size
N.

CF8M
Art. FBA-PA-Seite 149 Art. FBA-KL-Seite 150
Ordering example: e.g. FBA0372618-KL411111
=ISO5211concentric butterfly valve, GGG40/CF8,EPDM,DN50,PN10，GB Flange ，Electric actuator 50Nm,220V AC,Explosion proof grade IP67，
On/Off+dry contract
Butterfly valve
KL=Basic angle stroke
       Electric actuator
1=IP67
2=IP68
3=Exd ⅡBT4
（50-600NM）
1=On/Off type +dry contact
2=Modulate type 4~20mA
I.
Type
J.
Voltage
K.
Explosion proof grade
L+M.
Torque(NM)
O.
Extra
P.
Spare
1=24V DC
2=24V AC
3=110V AC
4=220V AC
5=380V AC
1=No
2=1K~10K potentiometer
3=Current position sensor
     4~20mA
4=Overload protection
 (200-2000NM)
8=Arefaction protect
11=50
13=100
15=200
17=400
19=600
21=1000
23=2000
Actuator
FBA=ISO5211
         Center line
         butterfly valve
   A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Sealing
E.
Pressure criteria
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
2=PN10(12"-24")